TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM463682

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RP Newco XIX LLC		02/13/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RP Axiometrics LLC		
Street Address:	2201 Lakeside Boulevard		
City:	Richardson		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75082		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86867331	AXIO PROPERTY IMPACT REPORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142000558

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-651-5066

jeff.becker@havnesboone.com Email:

Jeffrey M. Becker c/o Haynes and Boone **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25151.196_08287
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey M. Becker
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey M. Becker/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change to RP Axiometrics LLC Filing#page1.tif source=Name Change to RP Axiometrics LLC Filing#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006281 FRAME: 0303

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RP NEWCO XIX LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RP NEWCO XIX LLC" TO "RP AXIOMETRICS
LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY,
A.D. 2017, AT 4:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

6289132 8100 SR# 20170859937

Date: 02-15-17

Authentication: 202040117

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006281 FRAME: 0304

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

RP NEWCO XIX LLC

Effective as of February 13, 2017

The Certificate of Formation of RP Newco XIX LLC is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the limited liability company referenced above is hereby changed to RP Axiometrics LLC (the "Company").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

RealPage Inc. as Sole Member of RP Newco XIX LLC

Name: David G. Monk

Title: Executive Vice President, Chief Legal Officer and Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:38 PM 02/13/2017 FILED 04:38 PM 02/13/2017

SR 20170859937 - File Number 6289132

RECORDED: 02/28/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006281 FRAME: 0305